Share'CaPital:

The Authonized Capital of the Company is Rs' 60,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Lakhs

onty) divided into O,OO,OOOI- (Six Lakhj Equity Shares of Rs' 10/- (Rupees Ten

only) each and the subscribed / issued and Paid up Capital of the Company is Rs'

52,00,000i- (Rupees Fifty Two Lakhs only) divided into 5,20,000 (Five Lakhs

i;;;iy ftrousanO) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each.

06. Dividend:

TheCompanyhasnotdeclaredanydividendduringtheyear'

n

Particulais 2022-23 2021-22

Total Revenue 22,63,96,597 24,09,12,093

Total expenses

[...]

7,60,583 from the

Directors of t-he Company and/or relatives of the Directors during the year under

consideration. 
,.

19. Disclosure Relating to Remuneration of Employees:

In the Company there were no employees receiving remuneration more than Rs.

1,02,00,000/- (Rup""t One Crore Two Lakhs only)' per annum and ior Rs.

g,50,000/-.(Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month. Therefore,

statemenUdisclosure pursuant to'Sub Rule 5(2) of the Companies (Appointment

and Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014 is attached to the